
 Subgroup Rosters 
As of August 9, 2010 

NAME COMPANY ADDRESS CITY ZIP EMAIL TELEPHONE NOTES 
Planning        
Carri Matsumoto Long Beach USD 1515 Hughes Way Long Beach 90810 cmmatsumoto@lbusd.k12.ca.us 562.997.7550 S; Lg; Ub      (90K) 
Wael Elatar San Bernardino USD 777 North F Street San Bernardino 92410 Wael.elatar@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 909.388.6100 S; Lg; Ub      (56K)   FH 
Ben Azarnoush Contra Costa CCD 500 Court Street Martinez 94553 BAzarnoush@4cd.edu 925.299.100   x1280 N 
Design        
Bill Savidge West Contra Costa USD 1300 Portrero Ave. Richmond 94804 bsavidge@wccusd.net 510.307.4544 N; Lg; Sb      (30K) 
Steve Adamo San Jose USD 855 Lenzen Ave. San Jose 95126 steve_adamo@sjusd.org 408.535.6071 N; Lg; Ub     (31K) 
Karl Bradley  Sweetwater Union High SD 1130 Fifth Ave. Chula Vista 91911 karl.bradley@suhsd.k12.ca.us 619.585.6060 S; Lg; Sb      (42K)  FH 
Dave Clinchy Los Rios CCD 1919 Spanos Court Sacramento 95825 clichd@losrios.edu 916.856.3409  
Plan Review        
Laura Knauss Lionakis 1919 19th Street Sacramento 95811 Laura.Knauss@lionakis.com 916.558.1900  
Bob Bradshaw Citrus CCD 1000 West Foothill Blvd. Glendora 91710 bbradshaw@citruscollege.edu 626.857.4113 S 
Michal Healy Marysville Joint USD 1919 B Street Marysville 95901 mhealy@mjusd.k12.ca.us 530.749.6151 N; Md; Sb     (10K) 
Funding        
Jenny Hannah Kern COE 1300 17th Street – City Centre Bakersfield 93301 jehannah@kern.org 661.636.4700 C; Md; Ub;    ( 4K)       COE 
Jim Watts San Diego USD 4100 Normal Street San Diego 92103 jwatts@sandi.net 858.627.7241 S; Lg; Ub       (131K) 
Sandee Hackett Val Verde USD 975 West Morgan Street Perris 92571 shackett@valverde.edu 951.940.6107 S; Md; Ru       (20K) FH 
Craig Guensler  Wheatland ESD 111 Main Street Wheatland 95692 cguensler@wheatland.k12.ca.us 530.633.3130 N; Sm; Ru       (2K) 
Construction        
Dick Cowan Davis Reed Construction  3217 Ramos Circle Sacramento 95827 dcowan@davisreedinc.com 916.504.4070  
Robert Pierce Elk Grove USD 9510 Elk Grove-Florin Road Elk Grove 95624 rdpierce@egusd.net 916.686.7711 N; Lg; Sb       (62K) 
Joe Dixon  Santa Ana USD            1601 East Chestnut Ave. Santa Ana 92701 Joe.dixon@sausd.us 714.480.5356 S; Lg; Ub      (57K) 
Mamie Starr San Joaquin COE PO Box 213030 Stockton 95213 mstarr@sjcoe.net 209.468.9061  
Closeout        
James  Sohn Los Angeles USD 333 S. Beaudry Ave., 23rd Floor Los Angeles 90017 James.sohn@lausd.net 213.241.4811 S; Lg; Sb       (693K) 
Pablo Manzo Los Rios CCD 3753 Bradview Drive Sacramento 95827 ManzoP@losrios.edu 916.856.3409  
Jennie Bruneman Santa Rosa USD 211 Ridgway Avenue Santa Rosa 95401 jbruneman@srcs.k12.ca.us 707.528.5124 N; Md; Ub     (12K) 
Art Hand Lodi Unified School District 1305 E. Vine Street Lodi 95240 ahand@lodiusd.net 209.331.7219  
State Agency Proposed Subgroup Roster      
Chris Ferguson or 
Thomas Todd Department of Finance 915 L Street Sacramento 95814 chris.ferguson@dof.ca.gov 

Thomas.Todd@dof.ca.gov 916.445.0328 x2744  

Fred Yeager(8/5&9/13) Cal Department of Ed 1430 N Street Sacramento 95814 fyeager@cde.ca.gov 916.322.2470  
Anthony Bridges  FCMAT 1300 17th Street – City Centre Bakersfield 93301 abridges@fcmat.org 805.462.1426  
DSA Subject Matter 
Expert Designee 

Division of the State 
Architect 1102 Q Street, Suite 5100 Sacramento 95811 kathy.hicks@dgs.ca.gov 916.445.4167  

OPSC Subject Matter 
Expert Designee 

Office of Public School 
Construction 707 3rd Street  West Sacramento 95605 Lisa.silverman@dgs.ca.gov 916.375.5959  

North = N; South = S; Central = C       Small = SM; Medium = Md; Large = Lg       Surburban = Sb; Urban = Ub; Rural = Ru        Financial Hardship = FH        County Office of ED = COE                       
   


